Patent Assignment

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
S. Jauher A. Zaidi	2003-04-30
Michael Ou	2003-05-01
Lyle E. Adams	2003-04-30
Hussan I. Ramlaoui	2003-05-01
Billy D. Mills	2003-04-28
Robin Bhagat	2003-04-29

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
li i	2595 Junction Avenue, Suite 200		San Jose	CALIFORNIA	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	09565282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 512-474-7996

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023309

 $file://C:\Program\%20Files\USPTO\ePAVE\efiling\63479-0104\63479-0104-usass \textbf{PArtiENT} \\ 6/10/2003-0104-usass \textbf{PARTIENT} \\ 6/10/2003-0104-usas \textbf{PARTIENT} \\ 6/10/2003-010$

700033011 REEL: 013722 FRAME: 0339 n 10 03 12:57p Booth Patent Assignment 512-474-7996

p.2
Page 2 of 2

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:

Matthew J. Booth

DATE SIGNED:

2003-06-10

Total Attachments: 0

 $file://C:\Program \% 20 Files \USPTO \ePAVE \efiling \end{cases} \textbf{6/10/2003}$

REEL: 013722 FRAME: 0340

Booth

Docket No. 63479,0104

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, S. Jauher A. Zaidi, Michael Ou, Lyle E. Adams, Hussam I. Ramlaoui, Billy D. Mills, and Robin Bhagat, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Palmchip Corporation, a corporation of California, having its principal place of business at 2595 Junction Avenue, Suite 200, San Jose, California, ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"Chip-Core Framework for Systems-On-A-Chip"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights or priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 013722 FRAME: 0341 05 01-2003 09, 19 1AA 7702030402 -

attention and a section of

91 ***

Docket No. 63479,0104

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

WITNESS OUR bands and seals:

Date:		S. Jauher A. Zaidi
Date:	. 2003	Michael Ou
Date:	2003	Lyle E. Adams
Date:	, 2003	Hussan I. Ramlaoni
Date: 4 LL	, 2003	Billy D. Mills
Date:	, 2003	Robin Bhagat

Docket No. 63479.0104

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

WITNESS OUR hands and seals:

RECORDED: 06/10/2003

Date: 4/30	_, 2003	Lewh
,		S. Jauher A. Zaidi
Date: 5/1	, 2003	Michael Ou
		Michael Ou
Date: 4/30	, 2003	Lyle E. Adams
		Lyle E. Adams
Date: 5/i	, 2003	HEn S-
,		Hussan I. Ramlaoui
· .	2000	
Date:	, 2003	Billy D. Mills
į		1000
Date: 4/29	, 2003	Wish
,		Robin Bhagat A